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File #:  Version: 12012-0337

Status:Type: Proclamation Adopted

File created: In control:4/25/2012 City Council

On agenda: Final action: 4/25/2012

Enactment date: 4/25/2012 247Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh recognizes the prodigious
contributions of Martin Delany to life in Pittsburgh and in the United States; and
THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby
declare Sunday, May 6, 2012 to be Martin Delany Day in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Natalia Rudiak, All Members
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AdoptedCity Council4/25/2012 1 Pass
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